Resistors
Product Data Short Form
BI Technologies   IRC   Welwyn
TT Electronics plc is a global electronics company.
Within its resistors business unit are multiple manufacturing facilities and
dedicated engineering teams providing custom solutions.
BI Technologies, IRC and Welwyn are market leading brands within this group, with a 70-year track record of resistive
component innovation.

Datasheet -  http://www.ttelectronicsresistors.com/datasheets/HVD.pdf
Resistors 8
PHVD Series Precision High Voltage Divider
Type Power
(watts)
Res. Range
(ohms) Tolerance % Max Volts TCR
(ppm/°C)
Dim. (mm)
l, h, w
PHVD10 0.75 1K – 7G
0.1, 0.25, 0.5, 1
10,000
25, 50
25.4, 7.6, 2.5
PHVD15 1.5 1K – 10G 15,000 38.1, 12.7, 2.5
PHVD20 2.5 1K – 20G 20,000 50.8, 15.2, 2.5
PHVD30 3.5 1K – 30G 30,000 76.2, 15.2, 2.5
PHVD40 4.5 1K – 40G 40,000 101.6, 15.2, 2.5
Datasheet - http://www.ttelectronicsresistors.com/datasheets/PHVD.PDF
PHVP Series Precision High Voltage Planar Resistor
Type Power
(watts)
Res. Range
(ohms) Tolerance % Max Volts TCR
(ppm/°C) Dim. (mm) l, h, w
PHVP5 1 1K – 3G
0.1, 0.25, 0.5, 1
5000
15, 25, 50
12.7, 5.1, 2
PHVP7 0.8 1K – 1G 7000 20.3, 3.8, 2
PHVP7B 1 1K – 2G5 7000 20.3, 5.1, 2.5
PHVP10 1 1K – 1G5 10,000 25.4, 3.8, 2
PHVP10B 1.3 1K – 3G5 10,000 25.4, 5.1, 2.5
PHVP10C 2 1K – 7G 10,000 25.4, 7.6, 2.5
PHVP15 1.5 1K – 4G 15,000 38.1, 3.8, 2
PHVP15B 2 1K – 5G 15,000 38.1, 5.1, 2.5
PHVP15C 3 1K – 10G 15,000 38.1, 12.7, 2.5
PHVP20 2 1K – 7G 20,000 50.8, 5.1, 2
PHVP20B 3 1K – 10G 20,000 50.8, 6.4, 2.5
PHVP20C 4.5 1K – 20G 20,000 50.8, 15.2, 2.5
PHVP30 6.5 1K – 30G 30,000 76.2, 15.2, 3
PHVP40 9 1K – 40G 40,000 101.6, 15.2, 3
Datasheet - http://www.ttelectronicsresistors.com/datasheets/PHVP.PDF
WHVL Series Precision Low Inductance High Voltage Resistors
Type
Power

Dim.(mm) l, dia
W21 3.0 0R1 - 10K 1, 2, 5 100 +75 to 200 12.7, 5.6
W215 5.0 0R1 - 15K 1, 2, 5 160 +75 to 200 22, 7
W22 7.0 0R1 - 22K 1, 2, 5 200 +75 to 200 22, 8
W23 10.5 0R15 - 60K 1, 2, 5 500 +75 to 200 38, 8
W24 14.0 0R2 - 100K 1, 2, 5 750 +75 to 200 53.5, 8
Datasheet -http://www.ttelectronicsresistors.com/datasheets/W20.PDF
SnPb Option
CECC 40201-002
WMHP Series Heatsink Mount High Power Resistors
Type Power
(watts)
Res. Range
(ohms) Tolerance % Max Volts TCR
(ppm/°C) Dim.(mm) l, dia
WMHP20 20 R05 – 10K 1, 5 350 50 14.8, 10.1, 4.4
WMHP35 35 R05 – 10K 1, 5 350 50 14.8, 10.1, 4.4
WMHP50 50 R05 – 10K 1, 5 350 50 14.8, 10.1, 4.4
WMHP100 100 R05 – 10K 1, 5 700 50 20.7, 15.8, 5.0
Datasheet - http://www.ttelectronicsresistors.com/datasheets/WMHP.pdf
 4800 Series Ultra Precision Bulk Metal Foil Resistors
Type
Power

WMO2S 2.0 10R - 150K 5 350 350 12, 5
WMO3S 3.0 10R - 150K 5 350 350 16, 5.5
WMO5S 5.0 10R - 180K 5 500 350 26, 8.5
WMO7S 7 20R - 150K 5 750 350 32, 8.5
Datasheet - http://www.ttelectronicsresistors.com/datasheets/WMO-S.PDF
WPRT Series Wirewound Power Radial Terminal Resistors
Type
Power
(watts)
Res. Range
(ohms)
Tolerance % Max Volts
TCR
(ppm/°C)
Dim.(mm) l, w, h
WPRT10 10 1R0 – 820R 5 - ±350 48, 10, 9
WPRT15 15 1R0 – 1K0 5 - ±350 48, 12.5, 11.5
WPRT20 20 2R0 – 1K2 5 - ±350 63, 12.5, 13.5
WPRT30 30 3R0 – 1K5 5 - ±350 75, 19, 19
WPRT40 40 6R0 – 1K5 5 - ±350 90, 19, 19
WPRT50 50 6R0 – 1K5 5 - ±350 90, 19, 19
Datasheet - http://www.ttelectronicsresistors.com/datasheets/WPRT.PDF
AEC-Q200
WP-SZI  Series Cement Coated Surface Mount Wirewound Resistors
Type